Public Measure A

Shall the Board of Directors of the Nodaway Valley Community School District in the Counties of Adair and Madison, State of Iowa, be authorized to contract indebtedness and issue General Obligation Bonds in an amount not to exceed \$8,815,000 to provide funds to construct, build, improve, furnish and equip a new elementary building and to improve the site?

Polling Place	Yes	No	Registered	Voted	% Voted	Polling Place
NV School	100	110	registered	Votcu	70 TOLCA	NV School
Bridgewater Fire						Bridgewater Fire
Station	45	47	336	92	27%	Station
NV School						NV School
Fontanelle Comm.						Fontanelle Comm.
Bldg	89	60	842	149	18%	Bldg
NV School Adair						NV School Adair
County Health &						County Health &
Fitness	208	127	1826	335	18%	Fitness
Absentee						Absentee
Absence	55	49		104	15%	Absentee
Onesial						On a sint
Special					0%	Special
Total	397	283	3004	680	23%	Total

680

60% to pass/need

58.4% 408

yes to pass